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TRAIN THE TRAINER PROGRAMME


4537.    SHRIMATI KAVITHA KALVAKUNTLA:


Will the Minister of Electronics and Information Technology be pleased to state:-


(a) the total number of people trained under the Certification Programme of Train the Trainer (TTT) programme under the digital India initiative, State-wise;


(b) the breakup of the participants involved and the budget allocated till date for the programme, State-wise;


(c) whether any NGOs have been partnered with for implementing the said programme; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI P. P. CHAUDHARY)


(a) and (b): The Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology (MeitY) is implementing Capacity Building Scheme Phase-II having certificate programme of Train the Trainer (TTT) as one of the components. It is being implemented centrally and the participants are participating from different States/UTs. Funds of ` 5.0 crore have been allocated for this certificate programme. The state-wise details of the participants are as below:


S. No. State/UT No. of participants

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands 4

2 Andhra Pradesh 12

3 Arunachal Pradesh 5

4 Assam 4

5 Bihar 3

6 Chandigarh 1

7 Chhattisgarh 1

8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 2

S. No. State/UT No. of participants

9 Delhi 15

10 Gujarat 1


11 Haryana 5

12 Jammu & Kashmir 3

13 Karnataka 6

14 Kerala 7

15 Madhya Pradesh 14

16 Maharashtra 20

17 Manipur 9

18 Meghalaya 11

19 Mizoram 6

20 Nagaland 6

21 Odisha 2

22 Punjab 3

23 Rajasthan 16

24 Tamil Nadu 3

25 Telangana 8

26 Uttar Pradesh 11

27 Uttarakhand 2

28 West Bengal 11

  Total 191


(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.


**********

